

EQUIPMENT ADDENDUM DATASEAM PARTICIPATING PARTNER AGREEMENT Estill County Schools August 26, 2023

This Addendum is executed by mutual agreement of the Parties to the Dataseam Participating Partner Agreement between Dataseam and Estill County Schools.

WHEREAS, the School District has submitted a workstation placement narrative (attached) and has been approved to receive additional computer workstations. The School District understands and agrees these computer workstations are provided under the same terms and conditions described in the Dataseam Participating Partner Agreement and Dataseam Registered Apprenticeship Participating Partner Agreement.

District agrees to:

- 1. Zach Wiseman attendance, completion and participation in examination, proof provided, for industry-standard certification for the Apple operating system, as part of US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology, at district expense, by June 30, 2023.
- 2. Caiden Godby attendance, completion and participation in examination, proof provided, for industry-standard certification for the Apple operating system, as part of US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology, at district expense, by June 30, 2023.
- **3.** Estill County Schools employment, mentoring, by district, its designates, at the district expense of Zach Wiseman, as part of completion of a US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology.
- **4.** Estill County Schools employment, mentoring, by district, its designates, at the district expense of Caiden Godby, as part of completion of a US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology.

Dataseam agrees to:

- 1. Provide (5) workstations in recognition of Zach Wiseman attendance, completion and participation in examination, proof provided, for industry-standard certification for the Apple operating system, as part of US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology, at district expense, by June 30, 2023.
- 2. Provide (5) workstations in recognition of Caiden Godby attendance, completion and participation in examination, proof provided, for industry-standard certification for the

- Apple operating system, as part of US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology, at district expense, by June 30, 2023.
- 3. Provide (10) workstations in recognition of Estill County Schools Schools employment, mentoring, by district, its designates, at district expense of Zach Wiseman, as part of completion of a US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology.
- 4. Provide (10) workstations in recognition of Estill County Schools Schools employment, mentoring, by district, its designates, at district expense of Caiden Godby, as part of completion of a US Department of Labor Registered Apprenticeship for Information Technology.

Obligations in this document must be completed to remain in good standing in the Dataseam program. Specific awards may reflect
additional district involvement with Dataseam, state-funding conditions, or long-term district plans not outlined in this document.
Workstations received per addendum will access network from a dedicated network access. Wireless network connection does not meet
Dataseam research demands. Workstations received per addendum must be provisioned by the district and operational for research and student use within 30 days of receipt.

Dataseam	Date	District Representative	Date
	Addendum valid for	30 days from August 26, 2023	

Addendum valid for 30 days from August 26, 2023.